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NORTHEAST REGIONAL OFFICE 
CLEAN WATER PROGRAM 

a 

Application Type Renewal 
NPDES PERMIT FACT SHEET 

ADDENDUM 

Application No. PA0063851 

Facility Type Sewage APS ID 827581 

Major / Minor Minor Authorization ID 1314251 

a 
Applicant and Facility Information 

 

Applicant Name Sweet Valley Mobile Home Village  Facility Name Sweet Valley Mobile Home Village  

Applicant Address 100 Swale Brook Lane  

 

Facility Address 
First Lane Sweet Valley Mobile Home 
Village 

 

 Milford, PA 18337   Hunlock Creek, PA 18621-2940  

Applicant Contact Lisa Dalavai  Facility Contact Carl J. Yorina, WWTP Operator   

Applicant Phone (570) 362-8292  Facility Phone (570) 362-8292  

Client ID 52159  Site ID 1031  

SIC Code 4952  Municipality Ross Township  

SIC Description Trans. & Utilities - Sewerage Systems  County Luzerne  

Date Published in PA Bulletin January 22, 2022  EPA Waived? Yes  

Comment Period End Date February 21, 2022  If No, Reason -  

  

Purpose of Application Application for a renewal of an NPDES permit for discharge of treated sewage.  

A 

 

Internal Review and Recommendations 

The first draft of this application appeared in the PA Bulletin on Saturday, January 22, 2022. The final NPDES permit could 
not be issued due to open violations.  
 
A second draft of the NPDES permit is being issued because 6 months (or 180 days) have elapsed since the first draft has 
been issued. 
 
Re-modeling was not performed. Limitations and monitoring frequencies have been carried over from the first draft. 
 
All the permit documents have been updated to the newest format.  
 
There are still 12 open violations for this client and facility: 
 

1. 5/11/2020 - Violation ID 887009 – Violation Code 92A.75(A) – NPDES - Failure to submit NPDES renewal 
application at least 180 days prior to expiration or later approved date. 
 

2. 5/11/2020 - Violation ID 887010 – Violation Code 92A.44 – NPDES - Violation of effluent limits in Part A of permit. 
 

3. 5/11/2020 - Violation ID 887011 – Violation Code 92A.41(A)12B – NPDES - Failure to submit monitoring report(s) or 
properly complete monitoring reports. 
 

4. 5/11/2020 - Violation ID 887012 – Violation Code 92A.41(A)5 – NPDES - Failure to properly operate and maintain all 
facilities which are installed or used by the permittee to achieve compliance. 
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Internal Review and Recommendations 

5. 4/25/2022 - Violation ID 952571 – Violation Code 92A.75(A) – NPDES - Failure to submit NPDES renewal 
application at least 180 days prior to expiration or later approved date. 
 

6. 4/25/2022 - Violation ID 952572 – Violation Code 92A.44 – NPDES - Violation of effluent limits in Part A of permit. 
 

7. 4/25/2022 - Violation ID 952573 – Violation Code 92A.41(A)12B – NPDES - Failure to submit monitoring report(s) or 
properly complete monitoring reports. 
 

8. 4/25/2022 - Violation ID 952574 – Violation Code 92A.41(A)5 – NPDES - Failure to properly operate and maintain all 
facilities which are installed or used by the permittee to achieve compliance. 
 

9. 4/25/2022 - Violation ID 952575 – Violation Code 92A.41(A)10B – NPDES - Failure to utilize approved analytical 
methods. 
 

10. 09/21/2022 - Violation ID 968963 – Violation Code 92A.75(A) – NPDES - Failure to submit NPDES renewal 
application at least 180 days prior to expiration or later approved date. 
 

11. 09/21/2022 - Violation ID 968964 – Violation Code 92A.44 – NPDES - Violation of effluent limits in Part A of permit. 
 

12. 09/21/2022 - Violation ID 968965 – Violation Code 92A.41(A)8 – NPDES - Violation of effluent limits in Part A of 
permit. 

 


